

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos.30560, 30573 and 30574 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	09.10.2025	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025 in W.P.No.30560 of 2025;</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025 in W.P.No.30573 of 2025 &</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025 in W.P.No.30574 of 2025;</u> These interlocutory applications seeking to dispense with filing of certified copies of the impugned orders are allowed. <u>W.P.Nos.30560, 30573 and 30574 of 2025</u> Mr.V.Sridharan, learned Senior Counsel represents Mr.Chanda Sumanth, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr.Vijhay K.Punna, learned Senior Standing Counsel for Income Tax Department appears for respondents No.1 and 2. Mr.N.Praveen Reddy, learned Senior Standing Counsel for Income Tax Department appears for respondents No.3 and 4. Learned Senior Standing Counsel appearing for the Income Tax Department are allowed time to seek instructions and file counter-affidavit. List these cases on 11.11.2025 along with W.P.No.30153 of 2025.	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

		In the meantime, all further proceedings pursuant to the impugned orders/impugned notices shall remain stayed. _____ HCJ (AKrS,J) _____ GMM,J GJ	
--	--	--	--