

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos.30560, 30573 and 30574 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	11.11.2025	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM,J</u> Mr. Chanda Sumanth, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Vijhay K Punna, learned Senior Standing Counsel for Income Tax Department appears for respondents No.1 and 2. Mr. N.Praveen Reddy, learned Senior Standing Counsel for Income Tax Department appears for respondents No.3 and 4. Learned Senior Standing Counsel appearing for the Income Tax Department are allowed two weeks' time to file counter affidavit. List these matters after two weeks. Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of hearing. HCJ (AKrS,J) GMM,J KL	