

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos.30560, 30573 and 30574 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	22.01.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS, J) & GMM, J</u> Sri V. Sridharan, learned Senior Counsel appears for Sri Chanda Sumanth, learned counsel for petitioner. Sri Vijhay K Punna, learned Senior Standing Counsel for Income Tax Department appears for respondents No.1 and 2. Sri N. Praveen Reddy, learned Senior Standing Counsel for Income Tax Department appears for respondents No.3 and 4. Sri B. Mukherjee, learned counsel represents Sri N. Bhujanga Rao, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India for respondent No.5. Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner has made part submissions. Learned Senior Counsel for the Income Tax Department have also made submissions. However, during the course of submissions, they sought to rely upon decisions on the issues involved herein. As prayed for, list these matters on 19.02.2026. Learned counsel for the parties would submit their short notes along with the relevant provisions and decisions on which they seek to rely upon, atleast three days before the next date of hearing. HCJ(AKrS, J) GMM, J Lur	Transferred to i/o folder before corrections, if any.