

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No:

Writ Petition Nos.30560, 30573 and 30574 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	24.03.2026	<u>PSK,J & NNR,J</u> Counsel for the petitioners : Mr.Saachi Awade representing Mr.Chanda Sumanth Counsel for the respondent : Mr.Vijhay K.Punna, learned senior standing counsel for IT (for R.1 and R.2) Mr.Srinarayan Toshniwal representing Mr.N.Praveen Reddy, learned counsel for IT (R.3 and R.4) At the joint request made, post the matters on 13.04.2026. Interim order granted earlier stands extended till the next date of hearing. <u>PSK,J</u> <u>NNR,J</u> <i>mrm</i>	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.